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executed, or may thereafter execute or cause to be exe-
cuted thereon, or on any portion thereof, for the better 
securing thereby of any bonds that may be issued by 
said company in connection with said mortgage, and to 
the extent and in the manner provided for in any such 
mortgage or deed of trust, and any mortgage or deed 
of trust which said company shall think proper or neces-
sary for them to execute in aid of the construction of 
said canal, prior to the time of the construction of any 
part or of the whole of said canal shall be and become 
a lien on said lands and canal and on the net tolls and 
income thereof, as said work progresses or is completed 
as is herein provided, and not otherwise. 

Denomination 	SECTION 2. The bonds to be issued by said com- a bonds to be 
binned. 	pany under and in accordance with and to be secured 

by the mortgage or deed of trust of said company 
above mentioned, may be issued in sums of not less 
than one hundred nor more than one thousand dollars, 
may draw such interest not exceeding ten per cent. per 
annum, payable semi-annually as said company may 
determine upon, and may be sold and disposed of by 
said company at, above or below par in their discretion 
in aid of the construction and completion of said canal 
and harbor. And in case said company shall fail to 
sell or otherwise dispose of said bonds satisfactorily, in 
time to complete and finish said canal and harbor as 
herein provided for, they may, but shall not be required 
hereby, to so complete the same. 

SECTION 3. This act shall be published, and take 
(ffect immediately. 

Approved March 5, 1873. 

CHAPTER 90. 

[Published March 11, 1873.] 

AN ACT to confer certain benefits upon the Wisconsin State 
Agricultural Society, for the promotion of agriculture and the 
kindred arts. 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any 
money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, 
the sum of two thousand dollars for the benefit of the 
State Agricultural Society, for the year 1873. 

Appropriated. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
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SzerioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1873. 

CHAPTER 91. 

[Published March 11, 1873.] 

AN ACT for the preservation of game in Sauk county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. It shall not be lawful for any person to Game laws—
catch, kill or otherwise destroy, or pursue with the in- Sauk  "uni7 - 
tent to catch, kill or destroy any prairie hen or chick- 
ens, partridge or quail, within the limits of the south 
assembly district of Sauk county for the term of two 
years from and after the passage of this act. 

SECTIONI2. Any person offending against the pro. raetiloalnty for vi-
visions of the preceding section shall, upon being found 
guilty, suffer a penalty of five dollars and costs of suit 
for each and every prairie hen or chicken, partridge or 
quail so caught or killed,.or any attempt to catch or 
kill such bird. 

SECTION 3. This law shall go into effect and be in 
force after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1873, 

CHAPTER 92. 

[Published March 11, 1873.] 

AN ACT to providefor the purchase of thirteen hundred and 
twenty.six copies of the Legislative Manual for 1873, as con-
templated by joint resolutions fourteen, assembly, and eleven, 
senate. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The secretary of state is hereby author- realtsUfga" 
ized to purchase and distribute, as contemplated by manual- 


